-1564			22 22	0000		
	08/31/92	REC	- 09 - 06 		tent and I'rademark Office	
	Dlac	To the			arks:	
1. Name of convey			102214	<del>1</del> 457	py thereof. ress of receiving party(ies):	
Chemische Fabrik Budenheim Rudolf A. Oetker Rheinstrasse 27 D-55257 Budenheim, Germany				Chemische Fabrik Budenheim KG Rheinstrasse 27 D-55257 Budenheim, Germany		
Individual(s) Association				Individual(s) citizenship		
General Partnership				Association		
X Limited Partnership - GERMANY				X Limited Partnership – Germany		
Corporation				Corporation		
Other \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \				Other		
,						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YesNo				If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  Yes No X		
				(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional names(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _x_No		
3. Nature of convey Assignment	/ance:					
Merger Security Agreem X Change of Name Other	ent					
	. 24. 2002					
Effective Date: July 24, 2002  4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):				B. Trademark registration No.(s)		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)				2,016,692		
				33.24.2		
				Additional nu	mbers attached? _ Yes <u>x</u> No	
5. Name and Address of		corresponde	ence concerning	6. Total number of	of applications and registrations involved: 1	
	Mark B. Ha	385				
				7. Total fee (37 C	CFR 3.41) \$40.00	
			1	X Enclosed	1	
			)	Authoriz	zed to be charged to deposit account	
				8. Deposit accoun		
				(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
Mark B. Harrison,	Esq.		Mark	· Marrise	750 - 0.2 Date	
Name of Person Sig						
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 32010-141426						

## SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION FOR TRADEMARK CHANGE OF NAME DOCUMENTS IS

NO LONGER REQUIRED

UNDER THE

TRADEMARK LAW TREATY ACT

EFFECTIVE

OCTOBER 30, 1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 2576 FRAME: 0078

**RECORDED:** 08/30/2002